VICTOR VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
ADMINISTRATIVE, MANAGEMENT, CONFIDENTIAL
SALARY SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE 7/1/2023 + 2%

Approved by BOT on 10.10.2023 Updated on 7.22.2024

DISTANCE EDUCATION COORDINATOR
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT

HUMAN RESOURCES COORDINATOR
PUBLIC RELATIONS & MARKETING COORDINATOR
ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST

CALL CENTER SUPERVISOR

CERTIFIED ATHLETIC TRAINER

FISCAL SERVICES SUPERVISOR
MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS
SUPERVISOR

PAYROLL COORDINATOR

CAMPUS POLICE FIELD SUPERVISOR
HUMAN RESOURCES BUSINESS PARTNER

CLINICAL PLACEMENT PROGRAM MANAGER
EVENT PLANNER
FOOD SERVICES MANAGER

MANAGER, REGIONAL EMPLOYMENT
ENGAGEMENT

PROGRAM MANAGER

STUDENT SUCCESS MATERIALS MANAGER
ASSISTANT MAINTENANCE AND
OPERATIONS DIRECTOR

AUXILIARY SERVICES MANAGER

CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM DIRECTOR
PAYROLL MANAGER

REGIONAL DIRECTOR, INSTRUCTION

DIRECTOR OF ATHLETICS
DIRECTOR, INSTRUCTION
DIRECTOR, STUDENT SERVICES
CHIEF CAMPUS POLICE

DIRECTOR OF FISCAL SERVICES
DIRECTOR OF MAINTENANCE AND
OPERATIONS

DIRECTOR OF MARKETING
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF INSTRUCTION
FOUNDATION EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

DEAN, INSTRUCTION
DEAN, STUDENT SERVICES
EXECUTIVE DEAN

SR. EXEC ASSISTANT TO SUPERINTENDENT/PRESIDENT]

STEP STEP STEP STEP STEP STEP STEP STEP
RG. A B C D E F G H
8 $5,516 | $5,793 | $6,081 | $6,385 | $6,705 | $7,040 | $7,392 | $7,762
9 $5,793 | $6,081 | $6,385 | $6,705 | $7,040 | $7,392 | $7,762 | $8,150
9
9
9
10 | $6,081 | $6,385 | $6,705 | $7,040 | $7,392 | $7,762 | $8,150 | $8,557
11 | $6,385 | $6,705 | $7,040 | $7,392 | $7,762 | $8,150 | $8,557 | $8,985
11
11
11
11
12 | $6,705 | $7,040 | $7,392 | $7,762 | $8,150 | $8,557 | $8,985 | $9,435
13 | $7,040 | $7,392 | $7,762 | $8,150 | $8,557 | $8,985 | $9,435 | $9,906
13
14 | $7,392 | $7,762 | $8,150 | $8,557 | $8,985 | $9,435 | $9,906 | $10,401
15 | $7,762 | $8,150 | $8,557 | $8,985 | $9,435 | $9,906 | $10,401 | $10,922
15
15
15
15
15
16 | $8,150 | $8,557 | $8,985 | $9,435 | $9,906 | $10,401 | $10,922 | $11,467
17 | $8,557 | $8,985 | $9,435 | $9,906 | $10,401 | $10,922 | $11,467 | $12,041
17
17
17
18 | $8,985 | $9,435 | $9,906 | $10,401 | $10,922 | $11,467 | $12,041 | $12,643
19 | $9,435 | $9,906 | $10,401 | $10,922 | $11,467 | $12,041 | $12,643 | $13,275
19
19
20 | $9,906 | $10,401| $10,922 | $11,467 | $12,041 | $12,643 | $13,275 | $13,939
20
20
20
20
20
21 | $10,401 | $10,922 | $11,467 | $12,041 | $12,643 | $13,275 | $13,939 | $14,636
22 | $10,922 | $11,467 | $12,041 | $12,643 | $13,275 | $13,939 | $14,636 | $15,368
22
22

Add $250 ($3,000 annual) to appropriate step for earned Doctorate




