

	RG.	STEP A	STEP B	STEP C	STEP D	STEP E	STEP F	STEP G	STEP H
DISTANCE EDUCATION COORDINATOR	8	\$5,516	\$5,793	\$6,081	\$6,385	\$6,705	\$7,040	\$7,392	\$7,762
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT	9	\$5,793	\$6,081	\$6,385	\$6,705	\$7,040	\$7,392	\$7,762	\$8,150
HUMAN RESOURCES COORDINATOR	9								
PUBLIC RELATIONS & MARKETING COORDINATOR	9								
ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST	10	\$6,081	\$6,385	\$6,705	\$7,040	\$7,392	\$7,762	\$8,150	\$8,557
CALL CENTER SUPERVISOR	11	\$6,385	\$6,705	\$7,040	\$7,392	\$7,762	\$8,150	\$8,557	\$8,985
CERTIFIED ATHLETIC TRAINER	11								
FISCAL SERVICES SUPERVISOR	11								
MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR	11								
PAYROLL COORDINATOR	11								
SR. EXEC ASSISTANT TO SUPERINTENDENT/PRESIDENT	12	\$6,705	\$7,040	\$7,392	\$7,762	\$8,150	\$8,557	\$8,985	\$9,435
CAMPUS POLICE FIELD SUPERVISOR	13	\$7,040	\$7,392	\$7,762	\$8,150	\$8,557	\$8,985	\$9,435	\$9,906
HUMAN RESOURCES BUSINESS PARTNER	13								
CLINICAL PLACEMENT PROGRAM MANAGER	14	\$7,392	\$7,762	\$8,150	\$8,557	\$8,985	\$9,435	\$9,906	\$10,401
EVENT PLANNER	15								
FOOD SERVICES MANAGER	15								
MANAGER, REGIONAL EMPLOYMENT ENGAGEMENT	15								
PROGRAM MANAGER	15								
STUDENT SUCCESS MATERIALS MANAGER	15								
ASSISTANT MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS DIRECTOR	16	\$8,150	\$8,557	\$8,985	\$9,435	\$9,906	\$10,401	\$10,922	\$11,467
AUXILIARY SERVICES MANAGER	17	\$8,557	\$8,985	\$9,435	\$9,906	\$10,401	\$10,922	\$11,467	\$12,041
CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM DIRECTOR	17								
PAYROLL MANAGER	17								
REGIONAL DIRECTOR, INSTRUCTION	17								
DIRECTOR OF ATHLETICS	18	\$8,985	\$9,435	\$9,906	\$10,401	\$10,922	\$11,467	\$12,041	\$12,643
DIRECTOR, INSTRUCTION	19	\$9,435	\$9,906	\$10,401	\$10,922	\$11,467	\$12,041	\$12,643	\$13,275
DIRECTOR, STUDENT SERVICES	19								
CHIEF CAMPUS POLICE	20	\$9,906	\$10,401	\$10,922	\$11,467	\$12,041	\$12,643	\$13,275	\$13,939
DIRECTOR OF FISCAL SERVICES	20								
DIRECTOR OF MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS	20								
DIRECTOR OF MARKETING	20								
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF INSTRUCTION	20								
FOUNDATION EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	20								
DEAN, INSTRUCTION	21	\$10,401	\$10,922	\$11,467	\$12,041	\$12,643	\$13,275	\$13,939	\$14,636
DEAN, STUDENT SERVICES	22	\$10,922	\$11,467	\$12,041	\$12,643	\$13,275	\$13,939	\$14,636	\$15,368
EXECUTIVE DEAN	22								

Add \$250 (\$3,000 annual) to appropriate step for earned Doctorate